Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PHYSICIANS' ONLINE, INC.		07/02/2001	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MYDOCONLINE, INC.
Street Address:	1 Chisholm Trial
Internal Address:	Suite 450
City:	Round Rock
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78681
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75886484	MYDOCTOR.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)231-2626

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 908-231-3180

Email: susan.chwatmyers@aventis.com Correspondent Name: Aventis Pharmaceuticals Inc.

Address Line 1: Route #202-206 North

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 6800

Address Line 4: Bridgewater, NEW JERSEY 08807-0800

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MYDOCTOR.COM

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Margaret H. Bitler

Total Attachments: 3

source=MYDOCTOR#page1.tif source=MYDOCTOR1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900004229 **REEL: 002776 FRAME: 0055**

source=MYDOCTOR2#page1.tif

EXHIBIT 7.1.3

Assignment and Transfer Documents
Trademarks, Trademark Applications and Copyrights listed on EXHIBIT 2.1.3

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS AND REGISTRATIONS/APPLICATIONS

This Assignment of Marks and Registrations/Applications ("Assignment") is made as of July 2, 2001, by and between PHYSICIANS' ONLINE, INC., a Delaware corporation with offices at 5000 T-Rex Avenue, Suite 200, Boca Raton, Florida 33431 ("Assignor") and MyDoc Online, Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at No. 1 Chisholm Trail, Suite 450, Round Rock, TX 78681 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of service marks and registrations and applications identified in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks and Registrations/Applications"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to a certain Joint Marketing, Licensing and Asset Purchase Agreement dated July 2, 2001, Assignor has agreed to transfer to Assignee the marks and registrations/applications assets of Assignor's MYDOCTOR.COM business, known as the "MYDOCTOR.COM Assets" (as defined in the Joint Marketing, Licensing and Asset Purchase Agreement), to which the Marks and Registrations/Applications pertain;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties covenant and agree as follows.

- 1. Assignment. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, as successor of the "MYDOCTOR.COM Assets" business, and Assignee hereby accepts from Assignor, all rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks and Registrations/Applications worldwide, together with that portion of the business to which the Marks and Registrations/Applications pertain and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and Registrations/Applications.
- 2. Representations. Assignor hereby affirms that it is the sole owner of the Marks and Registrations/Applications, that its ownership of the Marks and Registrations/Applications is free and clear of any liens or encumbrances of any kind, and that it has the full right, power and authority to transfer to Assignee, good and marketable title to the Marks and Registrations/Applications.
- 3. Further Action. Assignor further covenants and agrees, at the reasonable request of Assignee and at no additional expense to Assignor to execute and deliver any further documents and to take all further actions necessary to enable Assignee to become the registered owner of the Marks and Registrations/Applications and to secure the benefits of the rights hereby assigned.

CO-1083846v2

12

0770	08:39 FAX 5122464848	MyDocOnline, Inc.	☑ 006
II d	WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties slivered as of the day and year first a	have caused this Assignment to be dubove written.	ly executed and
		PHYSICIANS' ONLINE, INC.	
		By: Juffell Rame: Title: President	1. La_)
S	NORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED bei		,2001.
°N M	otary Public y commission expires <u>JU IN 18,</u>	2003 LIN PRINT COMM	IDA W. HILTON SSION & CC845245 RES JUN 18, 2003 ORDED THROUGH VANTAGE ROTARY
		MyDoc Online, Inc.	
		By: Kin Cohin Name: Kirk R. Sc Title: CED. M. D	ulan HUUTER OLONGE, Inc.
sv L	ORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED bef	ore me this 9th day of Jul	, 2001.
М	commission expires Left.	8,2002	DIANA BROCK MY COMMISSION EXPIRES September 8, 2002
co	(083846v2	13	

01/07/04 08:39 FAX 5122464848

ASSIGNMI	SCHEDULE A ENT OF MARKS AND REGISTR.	ATTOMERA BRITTON	
	AND REGISTR	ATIONS/APPLICATIONS	
Country	Mark	Registration or Application	
United States	MYDOCTOR COM	Number Original Appl. No. 75/886,484	

RECORDED: 01/12/2004